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Law Offices of

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.
108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVFENUE
SUITE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(717) 341-3240
FAX (737) 341.3245
EMAIL: RSHEILSO@COUNSEL.COM

ROBERT . SHEILS, JR.# CHARLES R. LYONS
MICHAEL E. BRIER* sterniar A e DU Bar
Mdruder FA & NY 3w O e

Wtembir PR, YA, MIY K DIC B0

May 7, 1998

Sheriff of Columbia County
columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsbury, PA 17815

Re: PNC PANK, NATICOHNMN. ASBOCIATION
va, Lauxsant Manueal
Hrit of Execution
No. 27 of 1999

bear Deputy Chamberiain:

Please note ourx office received notice thal Laureano Manuel filed Chapter
7 pankruptcy this afterncon. Thereforc, we would 1like to regquest a continuance
on the above sale which is scheduled for femorrow, May 8, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. I
will forward you a copy of the cover page of the bankruptcy filing once I have
received the same.

Should you have any gquestions, please call.

Very Truly Yours,

- D Fgesh

Nardcy D, Worgash
Legal Assistant

Enc.
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ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.
Attorney at Law .
Suite 603, 108 N. Washington Ave., Scranton, PA 18503

(717) 341-3240

THIE MEASARE IS INTENDED OWLY FOX THE USE OF TUR INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY 10 WHICH XIT IS ADDRRASED, AND MAY
CONTALE INFORMATION THAT IS VRIVILEORD, COMFIDENTIAL AND BXZMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UMDER APPLICADLE LAY, IF
THE READEH OF THIN MESBACE I NOT THY INTENDED RECYPIPHT, OR THE AORNT RESPONETIALE, YOU ARE HPR¥RY NOTIFIED
THAT ANY DISDEWTRATION, DISTRIBUIION OR COFYING OF THIS COMMURICATION IS STRICTLY FROKIDITED. IF YOU HAVE
AECKIVED THIS COMMONICATION TN PRNDR, JLEASE WOTIFY LS IMMERDIATELY BY TELEPHONE. TMANK YOUT,
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DATE: S-7-9%

TIME: H 4O P :
SENT TO: '
FIRH:

CITY:

RE: Marwed - gats # 27 y (998

TELECOPIER NuMBER: _ 284~ 038 7

TELEPHONE NUMBER:
SENT BY: _Nangy D. Forgagh/Robert P, Sheils =~

OUR TELZICOPIER NUMBER: J17-341-3245 =~
CALL BACK NUMBER: 117-341-3240

THIS MESSAGE IS BEING SENT TO YOU BY A ESHARP PAX-216

PLEASE CALL BACK IF TRANSMISSION I5 FAULTY OR IF ALL
PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED,

TOTAL PAGES BENT: él (INCLUDING THIS TRANSMISSION SHEET)

LA L A A SRR SRR At R At Al Al il 2 21222 s X2 2222222 R Y BTN Y YRR

NESSAGR:

MAY-A7-1998 16:3S P17 341 3245 g4 P21
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FREDERICK W. ALCARO
MEGAN P MAGUIRE

WILLIAM RUZZO

DATE:

TO:

FAX:

FROM:

PAGES:

MESSAGES:

1o 57

d .ar0 & Maguir.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

5 /0798

Sheriff's Department - Columbia County
Artn: Deputy Chamberlain AND
784-0257

PNC Bank, N,A. v.
La o M Glori

Frederick W. Alcaro, Esquire

2 (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)

P.a1

109 PARK BUELDING

400 THIRD AVENYE

KiNGSTON, PENNSYLVANLA 1874
TIT-238-779%

PAX T17-288-7798

Charles R. Lyons, Esq.

341-3245

on today's date on behalf of Dr. and Mrs. Laureano M. Manuel.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THIS FACSIMILE IN ITS ENTIRETY,

MaY-@7-1998 16:23

PLEASE CONTACT (717) 288-7799

984 P.a1
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IHTARRY A, ROAI)A!{MEL, IR

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURL JIOUSE - Po 0. BOX 300
HEOQOMSBURG, PA - {7815

T HOUR FIOYHT

TN
IV17) Fi4-6300

17 0622

1HTHE COURT OF COMANT PLEAS OF
COFUMBIA QOUNLY, COMARREALTI
O PENNA.

Vb

WRLT OF EXECULTON 27 of 1998
MORIGAGE FOREGIOSURE 777

POSTTHG OF PROPERY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFIT'S SALE BULL ON ‘11468

PROPERTY OF  Laureans Manuel - e
SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLIMBTA COUNTY ].‘}'INNSYI JANTA,

DEPULY SHERLFF ljt?\n:'_'ls L. Car"f

SO ANSWERS : -
e % e
/

SHERTET, HARRY A, ROADAIMET,

SWORN 10 AND SUBRSCRIPED BEFORE MG

THIS  4th

DAY OF May 1y e

Snsasn thee

Sarah Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bicomsburg, Columbia County PA
KMy Commisslon Expires June 21,1998




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(7171 489-612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (7171 7846300
FAX: (F717) 784-0257
PNC BANK, N.A. 98- SMF-000027
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION

MANUEL, LAUREANO SHERIFF'S COSTS
NOW, , I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HERERY DEPUTIZE THRE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PILAINTIFF. DEFENDANT’'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, FRIDAY MARCH 27, 1958 , AT 01 : 12 O'CLOCK P M, SERVED

THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION UPON
LAUREANCG MANUEL AT 534 E 11TH ST BERWICK, PA
BY HANDING TO LAUREANO MANUEL A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SEERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL J
THIS 30TH DAY OF MARCH 1998 COLUMEIAVCOUNTY SHERIFF

-JCm e loveeis
NOTARY PUBLIC CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
ty Commission Eagiras June 21, 1939




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE

N COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 3#9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
FAX: (F¥7} 7R4-1257
PNC BANK, N.A. 98- SMEF-000027
Vs INTERROGATORIES
FIRST NATIONAIL RBANK OF BERWICK SHERIFF'S COSTS

NOW, , I, HON. HARRY A, ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF COF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANTA, TO EXECUTE
THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

APRIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, FRIDAY MARCH 27, 1898 , AT 12 : 35 O'CLOCK P M, SERVED
THE WITHIN INTERROGATORIES UPON
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK AT 111 WEST FRONT ST BERWICK, PA

BY HANDING TC SALLY RISHEFSKI, VICE PRES. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE CRIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS, g
\ e, S M Mw.&\r

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME RIFF\VHARRY . ROADARM@; JR.
THIS 30TH DAY OF MARCH 1938 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

X(t Qe ) C/‘g(j{ LA

NOTARY PUBLIC CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHEY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH HOWER, Natary Pubiic
Bicomshurg, Columbia County PA
My Conunimsion Expiros June 21, 1909




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB[A COUNTY

PHONE

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
FAX: {717) 784-0257
PNC BANK, N.A. 98- SMF-000027
VS INTERROGATORIES
MELLON BANK, N.A. SHERIFF’'S COSTS
NOW, , I, HON. HARRY A; ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NCW, FRIDAY MARCH 27, 1598 , AT 12 : 20 O'CLOCK P M, SERVED
THE WITHIN INTERROGATORIES UPCN

MELLON BANK AT 200 8 POPLAR ST BERWICK, PA

BY HANDING TO ROANNA BADALATO, ASST. MGR. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

‘S\%SLLLL'\ Qe / \\Esmmo\m moD \

1
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED EBEFORE ME IFF HRRRY A. ROAUKRMELMJ?T
THIS 30TH DAY OF MARCH 1298 COLUMBIA QGOUNTY SHERIFF

,\/j@v*l ) d\‘J(RUG--’\

Bloomshusy, Colmbia County PA
My Cormniasion Sxpires Jute 2, iHD9

NOTARY PUBLIC CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary Public




BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 98- SMF-000027 TO ME DIRECTED
BY TTHE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON

FRIDAY MAY 8, 1998 AT 10 : 00 O'CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 534 E 11TH ST

BERWICK, PA, 18603 It THE BCROUGH

OF BERWICK COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

ALL FURNITURE/ EQUIPMENT IN MEDICAL OFFICE

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT (S} AND NOT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO-EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
MANUEL, LAUREANO AT 534 K 11TH ST
BERWICK, PA,18603

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622}).



BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF BXECUTION 98- SMF-000027 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOCLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON

FRIDAY MAY 8, 19598 AT 10 : 00 O'CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 534 E 11TH ST

BERWICK,PA,18603 IN THE BOROUGH

OF BERWICK COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FCLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

ALL FURNITURE/ EQUIPMENT IN MEDICAL OFFICE

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOQUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT (S} AND NOT ENUMBERATED: :

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
MANUEL, LAUREANO AT 534 E 11TH ST
BERWICK,PA,18603

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622}.



HARRY A ROADAIRIST, I
COLAMBIA COUNLY SHERLEFT
PO BOX 380

BUXMSBURG, PA 17815

717-389-5622
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HARIY A ROADAIRISTL R
COLIRMBEA COUNIY SHERILET
PO BOX 380 '
BLOMSBURG, PA 17815

/L7-389-5022
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HARIRY A ROADARMIST, JIR
COLIRMBIA COUNLY SHERIFT
PG BOX 380

BLOSBURG, P{\ 17815
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HARRY A ROADAIMEL UK
COLIMBIA COUNLY SHERIFF
PO BOX 380

BUXMSBURG, PA L7815

O‘r‘“‘.*

/-389-5622
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HARKY A ROADARMIL JR
COLIMBIA COUNILY SHERLFE
PO BOX 380

BUORMSBURG, PA 17815

®

L7-389-5622

EXECUTLON IXXRED No: o 1. 3
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WRIT ¥ EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Aules P.R.C.P 3101 to 31149

PNC BANK, NATICNAL ASSOCIATICN
201 Penn Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503

No. 318-JU-19598

Plaintiff H WRIT OF EXECUTION
vE. H )
. : {MONEY JUDGMENTS)
LAUREANO MANUEL :
1207 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 :
.534 E. 1lith Street, Berwick, PA 18603 : él*] "Ca
Defendant

and

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

111 West Front Street, P.0O. Box 28%
Berwick, PA 18603

and

MELLON BANK, N.A.

200 5. POPLAR STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Garnishees
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania,
County Of Columbia:
To the Sheriff of Coliupbia County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Lgyreano Manuel, 1207 East Sth Stcggg.ﬁgfujgk. PA 18603 and 534 E. 11th Street,
Berwicxk, PA 18603  Defendant
(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell h1s interest therein; (Inquisition and exemption
laws waived and condemnation agreed to) -

{2) You are also d1rected to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possesston of E]nsg ﬂg;]gngl Bank of

as gern1shees

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possession of the Garnishees

and to notify the garnishee that Fi B2
rrick, Pﬁ 18603
(a) An attachment has been issued:

¢b> The garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof,

¢3) 1f property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone ather than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due . $ 62,847.49
Interest through December 22, 1997 26,044 .92
(per diem - %$16.78)

Additional Interest from December 22, 1997

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Attorneys' Fees 1,000.00
Costs 250.00
Additional Costs To Be Comeuted
TOTAL $ 90,142.41

Plus Costs As Per Endersement Hereoh

pated 3 — AL~ /7 \t ‘f“f\\.\.\ 65 f-&@‘f\ﬁ-«’

(Seal) Prothonotary )

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Calumbia County, Penna.

{{- )K‘é &Eﬁ\’ C(/” ¢ @ LR v
Deeﬁty \
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WRIT F EXECUTION - {MONEY JUDGMENTS'
Auleg P.R.C.P 3101 to 3149

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
201 Penn Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503

No. 318-JU-1998

.

TR TEE TR

Plaintiff WRIT OF EXECUTION
vs.
{MONEY JUDGMENTS)
LAUREANC MANUEL :
1207 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 :
534 E. 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 & _) -q%
Defendant

and

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

111 West Front Street, P.O. Box 2B3
Berwick, PA 18603

and

MELLON BANK, N.A.

200 5. POPLAR STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Garnishees
Comonweal th Of Pennsylvania,
County Of Colunbia:
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Lgureano Manyel, 1207 East 5th §treet Berwick, PA 18603 apd 534 E, 11th Street,
Berwicxk, PA 18603 Deferdant i
(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell his, interest therein; (Inquisition and exemption
laws waived arnd condemnation agreed to) -
¢2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of First National Bank of
Je p : o Berwick, PA 1850 : : D ag Derwi R4

O oe () O B ank KA i) pla

as garnishees

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possession of the Garnishees

and to notify the garnishee that First Natjonal Bank of Berwick, 111 West Front Street, P,0, Box 289, Berwick, PA 18603 and Mellop Bank.
N.A., 200 ., Poplar Street, Berwick, PA 18603

{a) An attachment has been issued:

{b) The garnishee is enjained from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defendant or atherwise disposing thereof.

(3) 1f property of the defendant not levied upen and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone cther than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due - $ £2,B4T.49
Interest through December 22, 1997 26,044.92
{per diem - $16.78)

Additienal Interest from December 22, 1997

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Attorneys! Fees 1,000.00
Costs 250,00
Additional Costs o Be Computed
TOTAL $ 90,142.41

Plus Coste As Per Endorsement Hereon

3{ 26/1991 e A s

(Seal} ) Prothonotary \‘

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Columbia County, Penna.
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Law Offices of

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.
108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUITE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(717) 341-3240
FAX (717) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHEILSO@COUNSEL.COM

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.*
CHARLES R. LYONS »*

=Memhber A % NY Bar
=*Member PA & 1C Bar

March 24, 1998

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C., Boex 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC BANK, NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION
vs. LAUREANC MANUEL AND FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK AND
MELLON BANK, N.A.
No. 318-JU-1%898

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the filed money judgment documentation forwarded to
you from the Prothonotary's office on the above-referenced matter. Please
proceed to serve the defendant and the garnishees with the appropriate papers in
this matter. I have enclosed a check made payable to the Sheriff for $200.00.

Please forward a time-stamped copy back to me in the self-addressed stamped
envelope.

Should you have any gquesticns, please call.

Very Truly Yours,

b | EQM

Nancy D. Forgash
Legal Assistant

Enc.



WRI F EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS.
Rulee P.R.C.P 3101 to 3149

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION :  No. 318-JUI-15498
201 Penn Avenue H
Scranteon, PA 18503

Plaintiff : WRIT OF EXECUTION
va. H
{MONEY JUDGMENTS)
LAUREANO MANUEL :
1207 East Sth Street, Berwick, PA 186032 : .ézfyi,c?ZEr/’
534 E. 1llth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 :

Defendant
and

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

111 West Front Street, P.0O, Box 288
Berwick, PA 18603

and

MELLON BANK, N.A.

200 8. POPLAR STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Garnishees
CommonwWeal th Of Pennsylvania,
County Of Columbia:
Te the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Laureano Manuel, 1207 Fast 5th Street,Berwick, PA 18603 and 534 E. 11th Street,
Berwicxk, PA 185803 Defendant

{1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell his, interest therein; {Inquisition and exemption
laws waived and condemnation agreed to} -

(2) You are alsc directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possess1on of 51:51 ugg on gL ank of
Berwick, 111 West front Stree 3 3 i 200 ’ B

as garnlshees

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant’s pame in the possession of the Garnishees

and to notify the garnishee that First ¥ational Bank of Berwick, 111 West Fropt Street, P.0. Box 289 Berwick, PA 18603 and Mellon Bank,
N.A., 200 S, Poplar Street, Berwick, PA 18403

{a) An attachment has been issued:

(b) The garnishee is enjoined from paying sny debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $ 62,B4T.49
Interest through December 22, 1997 26,044 .92
(per diem - $16.78)

Additional Interest from December 22, 1997

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Attorneys! fFees 1,000.00
Costs 250,00
Additional Costs To Be Computed
TOTAL % 90,142.41

Plus Costs As Per Endorsement Hereon

Dated :25“‘423L:") 77 A #FT::;LﬂTT“;J (Q) L \<i€2&/;HJm}

(Seal) Prothonotary

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Columbia County, Penna.

o L B Aot Praycon

Deputyﬂ“
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PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
201 Penn Avenue : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Scranton, PA 18502 :

Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PTe

No. 318-J0-1998

VE.

LAUREANO MANUEL,
1207 East 5th Street,Berwick, PA 18603
534 E. 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

L T TR T

Defendant:
and
MELLON BANK, N.A.
200 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Garnishee

INTERROGATORIES JIN ATTACHMENT

TGC: MELLON BANK
200 S. POPLAR STREET
BERWICK, PA. 18603

You are required to file angwers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20)
days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.



4.,

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or at any subsequent time
did you owe the Defendant any money or were you liable to the Defendant on any
negotiable or other written instrument, or did the Defendant or claim that you

owed the Defendant any money or were liable toc the Defendant for any reascn?
If ves, state the details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
was there in your possession, custedy or control, or in the joint possession,
custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of

any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? If yes, state amounts
and details.

At the time you were zerved with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned sclely or in part

by the Defendant or in which Defendant held or claimed any interest? If yes,
state details and amounts.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsegquent time
did you hold as a trustee or any other type of fiduciary any property in which
the Defendant had any interest? 1If yes, state details and amounts.



At any time before or after you were served with the interrogatories, did the
Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any persons or place

pursuant to your direction or consent? If so, what was the consideration
thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction
or otherwise discharge any claim of the Defendant or against you? If ves,
state amounts and details.

7.

Does the Defendant or any individuals or business capacity, maintain an
account with you and, if so, what is the balance in that account? (Include
all accounts owned by the Defendant, whether held individually or jointly
between the Defendant or any other persons or entity.)

DATED: March ELE , 1998

Charles ®. Lyons
Supreme Court I.D. 48475
Robert P. Sheils, Jr.
Supreme Court I.D. 36340
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Suite 603, 108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503



PNC BANK, NATIONAIL ASSQOCIATION
201 Penn Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

e

Plaintiff

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,

TR T R T

H

LAUREANO MANUEL, :

1207 East 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 ;:

534 E. 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 : No. 318-JU-199%8
Defendant :

and : {2;7“'12§#ﬂ1
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK :
111 West Front Street
P.QO. Box 289
Berwick, PA 18603
Garnishee

INTE E N B

TO: FIRST NATIONAL. BANK OF BERWICK
111 WEST FRONT STREET
P.C. BOX 289
BERWICK, PA. 18603

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatcries within twenty (20}
days after service upon you. Failure te do so may result in judgment against you.



4,

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or at any subsequent time
did you owe the Defendant any money or were you liable to the Defendant on any
negotiable or other written instrument, or did the Defendant or claim that you

owed the Defendant any money or were liable te the Defendant for any reason?
If yes, state the details.

At the time you were gerved with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
was there in your possession, custody or control, or in the joint possession,
custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of

any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? If yes, state amounts
and details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part

by the Defendant or in which Defendant held or claimed any interegt? If ves,
state details and amounts.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
did you hold as a trustee or any other type of fiduciary any property in which
the Defendant had any interest? TIf ves, state details and amounts.



At any time kefore or after you were served with the interrogatories, did the
Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any persons or place

pursuant to your direction or comsent? If so, what was the consideration
thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction

or otherwise discharge any claim of the Defendant or against you? If yes,
state amounts and details.

Does the Defendant or any individuals or business capacity, maintain an
account with you and, if so, what is the balance in that account? (Include

all accounts owned by the Defendant, whether held individually or jointly
between the Defendant or any other persons or entity.)

DATED: March 22? ; 13998

gﬂarles R™Lycns
upreme Court I.D. 48475

Robert P. Sheils, Jr.

Supreme Court I.D. 36340

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Suite 603, 108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503
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